Doc#: 1231355009 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/08/2012 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY:

(800)-669-4268 Nikul Prajapati Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8924

AFTER RECOGNING FORWARD TO:

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, IL 60% 17-3924

Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc.

KEAL

Lender Id:

UDS

SATISFACTION

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRISEN'S that KRAFT FOODS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION N/K/A QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

1 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 360. LAKE ZURICH, IL, 60047 holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby car el and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MARIA D KEAL

Original Mortgagee: KRAFT FOODS FEDERAL CRECTI UNION

1415286515

Principal sum of \$139,750.00

Dated: 08/20/2003 and Recorded 09/30/2003 as Deciment No. 0327326160 in Book N/A

Page N/A in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

LEGAL :

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Assessor's / Tax ID No. : 09092010561021

Property Address: 305 COUNTRY LANE DES PLAINES, IL 60016

THE PROTECTION FOR THE THIS RELEASE SHALL THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

1231355009 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly Executed the foregoing instrument.

KRAFT FOODS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION N/K/A QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

1 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 360. LAKE ZURICH,

On July 24,

By:

Bakk h Vice President

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Kane

, before me, Laura Dugger, a Notary Sworn to and subscribed on Public in and for the County of Kipe, State of Illinois, Edward J. Bagdon Vice President of KRAFT FOODS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION N/K/A QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT

1 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 360. LAKE ZURICH, IL, 60047 personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed gi.
Clerky the instrument.

Laura/ Dugger

Notary Expires : 03/23/2015



1231355009 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0327326160 Page: 4 of 19

Legal Description:

Open of Unit 305 in Country Homes of Peck Lake Woods Condominium as delineated on a survey of the icllowing described real estate: part of the East half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian lying West of the Westerly line of Illinois Toll Road and part of Lot I in Leverentz Subdivision lying west of the Westerly line of Illinois Toll Road; which survey is attached as Exhibit "C" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 27402543, together in its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as: 305 Country Lane, Des Plaines, IL 60016. 750 Price